The obligations of MillCompute under this Agreement shall NOT become binding upon 
MillCompute until ALL of the following conditions precedent have been satisfied, each of 
which may be waived by MillCompute in its sole discretion: 

2.4.1  Financing.  MillCompute (or its joint venture entity) shall have closed on not 
less than One Hundred Fifty Million Dollars ($150,000,000) in infrastructure financing for 
Phase 1 on terms acceptable to MillCompute in its sole discretion; 

2.4.2  Interconnection.  CMP shall have executed a binding interconnection agreement 
or issued a binding “Will Serve” letter confirming availability of 34.5kV transmission service